11-08-20	06	Attorney Docket No.	8051-1039
Form PTO-1595		SHEET U.S. Department of U.S. Patent and Tra	Commerce idemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks:	Please record t	the attached original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kazuhiko MAEDA Mitsutaka OTANI Haruhiko KOMORIYA Takeo KOMATA Shinya AKIBA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name Name: Address:	e and address of receiving party(ies) CENTRAL GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED 5253, Oaza Okiube Ube-shi, Yamagushi JAPAN	112948 U.S. PTO 11/591548
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: October 30, 2006	Additional nar	me(s) and address(es) attached? ☑ No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No(s). 	В.	Patent No(s).	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total n involve 7. Total fe	number of applications and patents	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Eric Jensen

Signature

November 2, 2006

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

11/03/2006 SSITHIB1 00000051 115915/8-

01 FC:8021

Y&T November 2, 2006

Assignment

Whereas, I/we

Kazuhiko MAEDA of Tokyo, Japan Mitsutaka OTANI, Haruhiko KOMORIYA, Takeo KOMATA AND Shinya AKIBA of Saitama, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

FLUORINE-CONTAINING POLYMER COATING COMPOSITION, METHOD FOR FORMING FLUORINE-CONTAINING POLYMER FILM USING COATING COMPOSITION, AND METHOD FOR FORMING PHOTORESIST OR LITHOGRAPHIC PATTERN of the United States of America therefor on

October 30,

2006 and

Whereas,

CENTRAL GLASS COMPANY, LMITED. 5253, Oaza Okiube, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number_______, filed_______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: October 30, 2006 s/ Kaznhhe Malde

Date: October 30, 2006 s/ Marnhiko Komoriya

Date: October 30, 2006 s/ Jahnya Komata

Date: October 30, 2006 s/ Shinya Akiba

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 018495 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 11/02/2006